Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Serious can support semi-custom or new variants of our SCMs, including the SCM118. See Semi-Custom Products for details.
Revision A1 ©Serious Integrated, Inc. 15
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVELOPMENT KITS
The SCM118-A00-SJL-01 development kit contains everything (except the graphic/touch SIM) needed to develop with
SCM118 family.
The kit contains:
 SCM118-A00 module
 Superset of all SCM118 features: RX113 MCU, CAN, RSXXX, WiFi, Bluetooth
 +9-25V input power
 Debugging/Programming
 Segger J-Link Lite RX JTAG debugger/programmer
 Tag-Connect TC2050 Cable with RX113 FINE Adapter for connecting the J-Link (or Renesas E1) debugger to the SCM118
 Lab use12V power supply
 12V 10W wall power supply for lab use (EU/US voltage and plug compatibility)
 Adapter has either stripped cable ends or includes barrel to screw terminal power jack adapter depending on availability
 Connectivity hardware
 14 pin wire harness (JST14 plug one end, tinned the other) for lab development with the GPIO ports
 Fasteners/Hardware
 Board-to-board mounting screws (4x M3 Nylon) for docking SCM118 into a SIM
 10mm standoffs (4x 10mm M3 Nylon)and rubber feet for undocked use
There is no specific kit that includes both a SIM and an SCM118, and you will want to order the SIM kit most appropriate
for your application.  For example, for 4.3” WQGA front panel applications, the SIM231-A01-R32ALM-01 (or the dev kit
version SIM231-A01-DEV-01) may be a good choice.
Revision A1 ©Serious Integrated, Inc. 16
STANDARD PRODUCTS
The SCM118-A00-SJL-01 development kit contains everything (except the graphic/touch SIM) needed to develop with
SCM118 family and is available only in a single unit package.
For production and larger quantities, the following standard SCM118products are available:
Variant
Ordering Code
Distributor Inventory Individual Unit 10 Pack 50 Pack
SCM118-A00 SCM118-A00-01 SCM118-A00-10 SCM118-A00-50
SCM118-A01  SCM118-A01-10 SCM118-A01-50
SCM118-A02  SCM118-A02-10 SCM118-A02-50
SCM118-A03  SCM118-A03-10 SCM118-A03-50
SCM118-A04  SCM118-A04-10 SCM118-A04-50
Included with each non-development kit production module are the four (4)
See the variant table for detailed information on features per variant.
SEMI-CUSTOM PRODUCTS
The Serious Custom Services team may be able to provide a customized version of the SCM118for certain OEM designs,
or even a product similar to the SCM118 that directly meets a unique interconnect need.
For example, the services team could deliver an optimized dual RS485 over RJ45 version of the SCM118 under a
customer-specific part number, but based on the SCM118 form factor and design, perhaps with a different power input
connector.
Another example might be a semi-custom variant of the SCM118.  Your design may require the SCM118-A02 feature-set but
need larger memory; Serious could, for example, create an “SCM118-A06” or equivalent with this feature-set populated.
Contact your local Serious Manufacturers Representative or Serious directly for more information.
Many OEMs build their own custom daughter-cards, or contract with the Serious Services team to design and manufacture custom